C-mac
®
Current/voltage relaysRC30/RV30
C-mac® current monitoring relay, type RC30, and
voltage monitoring relay, type RV30 are universal
metering relays, each supplied with 3 metering
ranges, automatic detection of AC or DC input signal,
plus a 24 VDC output voltage, for the supply of exter-

Adjustments:
Potentiometer 1: setpoint , 0-100% of the range
Potentiometer 2: reaction delay, 0-10 seconds
Transducer supply: Pin 8,
Vout: 24 VDC +5% -20%
Iout: max. 22 mA
Max. load, relay: 8 A - 250 VAC, ohmic load
EMC and safety regulations.
Emmision: EN 50 081 - 1
Immunity: EN 50 082 - 2
Safety: EN 60 730
Approvals: The units are produced in accordance with the
CE og low voltage regulations.
Ordering guide, RC30:
supply type number
12-50 VDC RC30-1-4-012-x
24 VAC RC30-1-1-024-x
115 VAC RC30-1-1-115-x
230 VAC RC30-1-1-230-x
x= metering range:
1 = 0,1-2 mA, 0,5 - 10 mA and 1 - 20 mA
2 = 5 - 100 mA, 10 - 200 mA and 25 - 500 mA
3 = 0,05 - 1 A and 0,25 - 6 A
Ordering guide, RV30:
Supply type number
12-50 VDC RV30-1-4-012-x
24 VAC RV30-1-1-024-x
115 VAC RV30-1-1-115-x
230 VAC RV30-1-1-230-x
x = metering ranges:
1 = 3 - 60 mV, 7,5 - 150 mV and 0,05 - 1 V
2 = 0,5 - 10 V, 1 - 20 V and 2,5 - 50 V
3 = 5 - 100 V, 10 - 200 V and 25 - 500 V
Materials and weight:
Housing: NORYL-SE-1, grey, self-extinguishing
Housing bottom: NORYL SE-1, GFN-2, black,
self-extinguishing
Terminals: Nickel-plated brass
Weight: 190 g
t t t tt
Functional diagram:
setpoint
hysteresis
inp. signal
output, ex.1
output, ex.2
output, ex.3
output, ex.4
SW 1 SW 2 ex. no. function
OFF OFF 1
Relay activates, when setpoint is
exceeded, delay on release
ON OFF 2
Relay releases, when setpoint is
exceeded, delay on activate
OFF ON 3
Delay on activate, when setpoint
is exceeded
ON ON 4
Delay on release, when setpoint
is exceeded
Selection of function:
C-mac
Supply
Relay
Control module
74 mm38 mm
7
6
m
m
Level
Delay
0
0
2
2
4
4
6
6
8
8
10 sec
10
Mechanical dimensions: